Listening and Reading Answer Keys

LISTENING

Section 1, Questions 1-10
Charlton

cash
parking
music
entry
stage
code
floor/floors
0 decoration/decorations

=2OWO~NONRWN =

Section 2, Questions 11-20

11 animal/animals
12 tool/tools

13 shoes
14 dog/dogs
15 F

16 G

17 D

18 H

19 cC

20 A

If you score ...

(£)115 / a/one hundred (and) fifteen

Section 3, Questions 21-30

21 C
22 B
23 B
24 C
25 A
26 B
27 C
28 A
29 B

A

Section 4, Questions 31-40

31 conservation

32 food/foods

33  surface

34 oxygen/O;

35 mammals

36 ice

37 decline/declining/decrease
38 map

39  migration

40 consumption

0-14 15-28 29-40

you are unlikely to get an you may get an acceptable you are likely to get an
acceptable score under score under examination acceptable score under
examination conditions and conditions but we recommend | examination conditions but
we recommend that you spend | that you think about having remember that different

a lot of time improving your more practice or lessons institutions will find different
English before you take IELTS. | before you take IELTS. scores acceptable.
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Listening and Reading Answer Keys

READING

Section 1, Questions 1-14 Section 3, Questions 28—40

1 TRUE 28 i

2 FALSE 29 viii

3 NOT GIVEN 30 iv

4 NOT GIVEN 31 i

5 NOT GIVEN 32 ix

6 F 33 i

7 B 34 x

8 G 35 harems

9 A 36 mares

10 D 37 herds

M B 38 D
2 A 39 A

13 C 40 B

14 F

Section 2, Questions 15-27

15 marketing environment

16 Corporate Travel Consultant

17  rewards

18 outstanding efforts

19 ambitions

20 psychometric test

21 team

22 authorisation

23 obstructions

24 wrapped (carefully) / (carefully) wrapped

25 waste/rubbish

26 Trolleys

27 (regular) breaks

If you score ...
0-20 21-31 32-40
you are unlikely to get an you may get an acceptable you are likely to get an
acceptable score under score under examination acceptable score under
examination conditions and conditions but we recommend | examination conditions but

a lot of time improving your more practice or lessons
English before you take IELTS. | before you take IELTS.

we recommend that you spend | that you think about having

remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable.
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Listening and Reading Answer Keys

Section 3, Questions 21-30

27&28 IN EITHER ORDER

29&30 IN EITHER ORDER

LISTENING
Section 1, Questions 1-10
1 hostel 21 A
2  Buckleigh 22 A
3 PE9 7QT 23 C
4  waiter 24 B
5  politics 25 B
6 cycling 26 B
7  cinema
8  disabled A
9  4.30 (pm)/ half past four D
10 07788 136711

C
Section 2, Questions 11-20 E

11&12 IN EITHER ORDER
A

B
13&14 IN EITHER ORDER
B

D
15&16 IN EITHER ORDER

17
18
19
20

MwWOoOoOmo

If you score ...

Section 4, Questions 31-40

31 social
32 factory
33 canal
34 bridge
35 box
36 screen
37 rubber
38 curved

39 curtains

40 international

0-14

15-28

29-40

you are unlikely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions and
we recommend that you spend
a lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons
before you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable.
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Listening and Reading Answer Keys

READING

Section 1, Questions 1-14

NOT GIVEN
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE

NOT GIVEN

QOONOUIRWN =

=
-
O@O@UITM—mO

28 viii

29 i

30 «x

31 iv

32 vii

33 v

34 iii

35 i

36 FALSE
37 TRUE

Section 3, Questions 28—40

38 NOT GIVEN

39 FALSE

40 NOT GIVEN

Section 2, Questions 15-27

15 colleague
16  power cut
17  breathing

18 displacement activity
19 conversation
20 reactions

21 examples
22 handouts

23 internships
24  skills

25 cuttings

26 research

27 errors

If you score ...

0-20

21-31

32-40

you are unlikely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions and
we recommend that you spend
a lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons
before you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable.
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LISTENING
Section 1, Questions 1-10
1 B

2 C

3 B

4 A

5 ¢C

6 A

7 birds

8 flowers

9  mushrooms
10 river

Section 2, Questions 11-20

Listening and Reading Answer Keys

21
22
23
24
25
26

Section 3, Questions 21-30

cave
tiger
dancing
crying
grass
scarf

WooO >

Section 4, Questions 31-40

M1 cC 31 attitude/attitudes
12 B 32 numbers
13 B 33 time/minutes
14 A 34 software
15 C 35 patients
16 G 36 emotions/feelings
17 A 37 income
18 cC 38 comfortable
19 B 39 observation
20 F 40 analysis
If you score ...
0-14 15-30 31-40

you are unlikely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions and
we recommend that you spend
a lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons
before you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable.
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Listening and Reading Answer Keys

READING
Section 1, Questions 1-14
1 F

2 H

3 E

4 G

5 D

6 C

7  NOTGIVEN
8 TRUE

9 FALSE

10 FALSE

11 TRUE

12 FALSE

13 NOT GIVEN
14 TRUE

28 vii

29 v

30 i

31 i

32 i

33 viii

34 B

35 D

36 C

37 A

38 tundra
39 insects

40 predators

Section 2, Questions 15-27

15 holiday

16 breakout

17 notice

18 summary

19 badge

20 questionnaires
21 promotion

22 questions

23 responsibilities
24  calmly

25 goals

26 progress

27 dedication

If you score ...

Section 3, Questions 28—-40

0-18

19-29

30—40

you are unlikely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions and
we recommend that you spend
a lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons
before you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable.
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Listening and Reading Answer Keys

LISTENING
Section 1, Questions 1-10 Section 3, Questions 21-30
1  secondary 21&22 IN EITHER ORDER
2 flute B
3  cinema D
4  concert 23&24 [N EITHER ORDER
5  market A
6  Bythwaite B
7 actor 25&26 IN EITHER ORDER
8 A B
9 B E
10 cC 27 C
28 A
Section 2, Questions 11-20 %g é
M1 E
1% g Section 4, Questions 31-40
14 B 31 dry
15 C 32 hard
16 A 33 sugar/sugars
17 F 34 roots
18 H 35 moist/damp/wet
19 cC 36 variety
20 B 37 cattle

If you score ...

38 gardens/gardening
39 grasses
40 payment/payments / money

0-14 15-28 29-40

you are unlikely to get an you may get an acceptable you are likely to get an
acceptable score under score under examination acceptable score under
examination conditions and conditions but we recommend | examination conditions but
we recommend that you spend | that you think about having remember that different

a lot of time improving your more practice or lessons institutions will find different
English before you take IELTS. | before you take IELTS. scores acceptable.
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Listening and Reading Answer Keys

READING

Section 1, Questions 1-14

>OXrwmnwm

TRUE
FALSE

10 NOT GIVEN
11 TRUE

12 FALSE

13 FALSE

14 TRUE

OQOONOOUTRWN =

28 v
29 ix
30 iii
31  vii
32 i
33 viii
34 C
35 A
36 C

Section 3, Questions 28—-40

37 staminalenergy

38 dog
39 vision
40 ears

Section 2, Questions 15-27

15 confidence
16 website

17  duties

18 charity

19 ambitions
20 gaps

21 salary

22 competitors
23 delivery
24 premises
25 law

26 costs

27 funding

If you score ...

0-20

21-31

32-40

you are unlikely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions and
we recommend that you spend
a lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS.

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons
before you take IELTS.

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable.
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