# Listening and Reading Answer Keys

# TEST 1

Section 3, Questions 21-30

Section 4. Questions 31-40

#### LISTENING

Section	7,	Questions	7-70
---------	----	-----------	------

7	Charlton	21	С
2	(£)115 / a/one hundred (and) fifteen	22	В
3	cash	23	В
4	parking	24	С
5	music	25	Α
6	entry	26	В
7	stage	27	С
8	code	28	Α
9	floor/floors	29	В
10	decoration/decorations	30	Δ

#### Section 2, Questions 11–20

	,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
11	animal/animals	31	conservation
12	tool/tools	32	food/foods
13	shoes	33	surface
14	dog/dogs	34	oxygen/O <sub>2</sub>
15	F	35	mammals
16	G	36	ice
17	D	37	decline/declining/decrease
18	H	38	map
19	C	39	migration
20	A	40	consumption

0–14	15–28	29–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

#### Section 1, Questions 1–14

#### 1 TRUE 2 **FALSE** 3 **NOT GIVEN** 4 **NOT GIVEN** 5 **NOT GIVEN** 6 7 В 8 G 9 Α 10 D 11 В 12 Α 13 С

#### Section 3, Questions 28-40

28 vi 29 viii 30 iv 31 ii 32 ix 33 vii 34 Х 35 harems 36 mares 37 herds 38 D 39 Α 40 В

# Section 2, Questions 15-27

- **15** marketing environment
- 16 Corporate Travel Consultant
- 17 rewards

14 F

- 18 outstanding efforts
- 19 ambitions
- **20** psychometric test
- 21 team
- **22** authorisation
- 23 obstructions
- 24 wrapped (carefully) / (carefully) wrapped
- 25 waste/rubbish
- **26** Trolleys
- 27 (regular) breaks

0–20	21–31	32–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

# TEST 2

# LISTENING

Section 1, Questions 1–10	Section 3, Questions 21–30
<ul> <li>hostel</li> <li>Buckleigh</li> <li>PE9 7QT</li> <li>waiter</li> <li>politics</li> <li>cycling</li> <li>cinema</li> <li>disabled</li> <li>4.30 (pm) / half past four</li> <li>07788 136711</li> </ul>	21 A 22 A 23 C 24 B 25 B 26 B 27&28 IN EITHER ORDER A D 29&30 IN EITHER ORDER
Section 2, Questions 11–20	E .
11&12 IN EITHER ORDER A	Section 4, Questions 31–40
B 13&14 IN EITHER ORDER B D 15&16 IN EITHER ORDER C E	<ul> <li>31 social</li> <li>32 factory</li> <li>33 canal</li> <li>34 bridge</li> <li>35 box</li> <li>36 screen</li> <li>37 rubber</li> </ul>
17 G 18 D 19 B 20 F	38 curved 39 curtains 40 international

0–14	15–28	29–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

#### Section 1, Questions 1–14

- **NOT GIVEN** 2 **FALSE**
- 3 **TRUE** 4
- **FALSE** 5 TRUE
- 6 **NOT GIVEN**
- 7 D
- 8 Ε
- 9 1
- 10 F
- 11 H
- 12 D
- 13 G
- 14 С

#### Section 3, Questions 28-40

- 28 viii 29 ii
- 30 Χ
- 31 iv
- 32 vii
- 33 34
- iii 35
- vi
- 36 FALSE
- **37** TRUE
- 38 NOT GIVEN
- 39 FALSE
- 40 NOT GIVEN

# Section 2, Questions 15–27

- 15 colleague
- 16 power cut
- 17 breathing
- 18 displacement activity
- 19 conversation
- 20 reactions
- 21 examples
- 22 handouts
- 23 internships
- 24 skills
- 25 cuttings
- 26 research
- 27 errors

0–20	21–31	32–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

# TEST 3

# LISTENING

# Section 1, Questions 1–10

# 1 B 2 C 3 B 4 A 5 C 6 A 7 birds 8 flowers 9 mushrooms

# Section 3, Questions 21–30

21	cave
22	tiger
23	dancing
24	crying
25	grass
26	scarf
27	Α
28	С
29	D
30	В

# Section 2, Questions 11–20

11	С	
12	В	
13	В	
14	Α	
15	С	
16	G	
17	Α	
18	С	
19	В	
20	F	

10 river

# Section 4, Questions 31-40

31	attitude/attitudes
32	numbers
33	time/minutes
34	software
35	patients
36	emotions/feelings
37	income
38	comfortable
39	observation
40	analysis

0–14	15–30	31–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

#### Section 1, Questions 1-14

- F 2 Н 34 Ε G 5 D С
- 7 **NOT GIVEN**
- 8 **TRUE** 9 **FALSE** 10 FALSE 11 TRUE
- 12 FALSE
- 13 NOT GIVEN
- 14 TRUE

#### Section 3, Questions 28-40

28 vii 29 iv 30 ii 31 vi 32 iii 33 viii 34 В 35 D 36 С 37 Α 38 tundra 39 insects 40

predators

#### Section 2, Questions 15-27

- 15 holiday
- 16 breakout
- 17 notice
- **18** summary
- 19 badge
- 20 questionnaires
- 21 promotion
- 22 questions
- responsibilities
- **24** calmly
- 25 goals
- 26 progress
- 27 dedication

0–18	19–29	30–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

# TEST 4

# LISTENING

Sec	tion 1, Questions 1–10	Section 3, Questions 21–30
1 2 3	secondary flute	21&22 IN EITHER ORDER  B D
<b>4</b> <b>5</b>	cinema concert market	23&24 IN EITHER ORDER
6 7 8	Bythwaite actor A	B 25&26 IN EITHER ORDER B
9 10	B C	E <b>27</b> C <b>28</b> A
	tion 2, Questions 11–20	29 A 30 C
11 12 13	E D G	Section 4, Questions 31–40
14 15	B C	31 dry 32 hard
16 17	A F	33 sugar/sugars 34 roots
18 19	Н С	<ul><li>35 moist/damp/wet</li><li>36 variety</li></ul>
20	В	37 cattle
		<b>39</b> grasses
		<ul><li>37 cattle</li><li>38 gardens/gardening</li></ul>

0–14	15–28	29–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.

#### Section 1, Questions 1-14

- 1 E 2 B 3 F 4 B 5 A 6 C 7 A 8 TRUI
- 8 TRUE 9 FALSE
- 10 NOT GIVEN
- 11 TRUE
- 12 FALSE
- 13 FALSE
- 14 TRUE

#### Section 3, Questions 28-40

- 28 29 ix 30 iii 31 vii 32 ii 33 viii 34 С 35 Α 36 С
- 37 stamina/energy
- 38 dog39 vision40 ears

# Section 2, Questions 15–27

- 15 confidence
- 16 website
- 17 duties
- 18 charity
- **19** ambitions
- **20** gaps
- 21 salary
- 22 competitors
- 23 delivery
- 24 premises
- **25** law
- 26 costs
- **27** funding

0–20	21–31	32–40
you are unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS.	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS.	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable.